GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3917
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009

NIPCCD
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Institute for Public Cooperation and Child Development (NIPCCD) has organized camps to create awareness
about violence and crime against children and women in the country including Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years, State-wise;
(c) the number of persons benefited therefrom, State-wise; and

(d) the details of funds released to the State Governments and utilized by them in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(@) Yes, Madam. NIPCCD has organised two camps to create awareness about violence and crime against children and women
during the last three years, but not organised any such camp in Karnataka.

(b) & (c) Details of these two camps are as follows:

(i) 7-9-2007 to 1-10-2007 a camp "District Level Advocacy against Female Foeticide’ at Sahabad tehsil of Kurkshetra Distt. in
Haryana was organised where around 5000 people from that block participated.

(i) 17th & 18th June, 2009 a camp for Volunteers of NGOs on Domestic Violence Act, 2005 at YMCA in Shimla, Himachal Pradesh
was organised where 54 people participated.

(d) NIPCCD does not release funds to State Governments.
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